1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

03/04/24

REVISOR RSI/NS 24-07472

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA

NINETY-THIRD SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: HOUSLEY, Gustafson, Mitchell, Duckworth and Seeberger)

DATE
03/07/2024

03/20/2024
03/21/2024
03/25/2024
04/02/2024

D-PG
12045

12454
12534
12892
13342

OFFICIAL STATUS
Introduction and first reading
Referred to Energy, Utilities, Environment, and Climate
Author added Gustafson
Author added Mitchell
Author added Duckworth
Author added Seeberger

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 4685

relating to energy; appropriating money for energy improvements at a wildlife
rehabilitation center.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. APPROPRIATION; WILDLIFE REHABILITATION CENTER OF

MINNESOTA.

Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 116C.779, subdivision 1, paragraph (j),

$2,000,000 in fiscal year 2025 is appropriated from the renewable development account

under Minnesota Statutes, section 116C.779, subdivision 1, to the commissioner of commerce

for a grant to the Wildlife Rehabilitation Center of Minnesota to design and construct

in-ground pools for green water management, a geothermal heating and cooling system,

and solar panels.

Section 1.



	Section 1

