03/04/24 REVISOR RSI/NS 24-07472 as introduced

SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETY-THIRD SESSION

S.F. No. 4685

(SENATE AUTHORS: HOUSLEY, Gustafson, Mitchell, Duckworth and Seeberger)		
DATE	D-PG	OFFICIAL STATUS
03/07/2024	12045	Introduction and first reading
		Referred to Energy, Utilities, Environment, and Climate
03/20/2024	12454	Author added Gustafson
03/21/2024	12534	Author added Mitchell
03/25/2024	12892	Author added Duckworth
04/02/2024	13342	Author added Seeberger

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2 1.3	relating to energy; appropriating money for energy improvements at a wildlife rehabilitation center.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. APPROPRIATION; WILDLIFE REHABILITATION CENTER OF
1.6	MINNESOTA.
1.7	Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 116C.779, subdivision 1, paragraph (j),
1.8	\$2,000,000 in fiscal year 2025 is appropriated from the renewable development account
1.9	under Minnesota Statutes, section 116C.779, subdivision 1, to the commissioner of commerce
1.10	for a grant to the Wildlife Rehabilitation Center of Minnesota to design and construct
1.11	in-ground pools for green water management, a geothermal heating and cooling system,
1.12	and solar panels.

Section 1.